2019
Characterized Control Valve Product Range
CESIM is the Belimo method to innovate building technology with sensors, valves, and
actuators. As a member of the UN Global Compact, Belimo is an active stakeholder
contributing to the Sustainable Development Goals (SDG) directly. By incorporating the
UN Global Compact principles into strategies, policies, and procedures, Belimo is not only
upholding their basic responsibilities to people and the planet, but also setting the stage
for long-term success of our industry.

Ai
rc
on
tro
ls
 (U
SA
),
In
c.
800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA/CARIBBEAN
Control Valve Product Range
High Temperature Characterized Control Valve
Valve Nominal Size Type Suitable Actuators
Cv Inches DN [mm] 2-way NPT Non Fail-Safe Fail-Safe
0.29 ½ 15 B215HT029
TR
 S
er
ie
s
LR
 S
er
ie
s
TF
R
Se
rie
s
0.46 ½ 15 B215HT046
0.73 ½ 15 B215HT073
1.16 ½ 15 B215HT116
1.86 ½ 15 B215HT186
2.90 ½ 15 B215HT290
4.55 ½ 15 B215HT455
1.86 ¾ 20 B220HT186
LF
 S
er
ie
s
2.90 ¾ 20 B220HT290
4.64 ¾ 20 B220HT464
7.31 ¾ 20 B220HT731
9.28 ¾ 20 B220HT928
13.20 ¾ 20 B220HT1320
4.64 1 25 B225HT464
7.31 1 25 B225HT731
11.60 1 25 B225HT1160
18.56 1 25 B225HT1856
28.00 1 25 B225HT2800
Actuator Specifi cations
Control type on/off, fl oating point, 2-10 VDC
multi-function technology (MFT)
Manual override only TR, LR series

Supply
Return ToSource
Sequence 2
Supply
Return to
Source
To Coil
Return FromCoil
To Coil
Return
From Coil
Supply
Return ToSource
Valve Nominal Size Type Suitable Actuators
Sequence 1 Cv Sequence 2 Cv Inches DN [mm] 6-way NPT Non Fail-Safe
0.29 0.29 ½ 15 B315-029-029
LR
B2
4-
SR
LR
X2
4-
M
FT
0.29 0.46 ½ 15 B315-029-046
0.29 0.73 ½ 15 B315-029-073
0.29 1.16 ½ 15 B315-029-116
0.29 1.50 ½ 15 B315-029-150
0.46 0.29 ½ 15 B315-046-029
0.46 0.46 ½ 15 B315-046-046
0.46 0.73 ½ 15 B315-046-073
0.46 1.16 ½ 15 B315-046-116
0.46 1.50 ½ 15 B315-046-150
0.73 0.29 ½ 15 B315-073-029
0.73 0.46 ½ 15 B315-073-046
0.73 0.73 ½ 15 B315-073-073
0.73 1.16 ½ 15 B315-073-116
0.73 1.50 ½ 15 B315-073-150
1.16 0.29 ½ 15 B315-116-029
1.16 0.46 ½ 15 B315-116-046
1.16 0.73 ½ 15 B315-116-073
1.16 1.16 ½ 15 B315-116-116
1.16 1.50 ½ 15 B315-116-150
1.50 0.29 ½ 15 B315-150-029
1.50 0.46 ½ 15 B315-150-046
1.50 0.73 ½ 15 B315-150-073
1.50 1.16 ½ 15 B315-150-116
1.50 1.50 ½ 15 B315-150-150
1.75 2.0 ½ 15 B315-175-200
2.0 1.75 ½ 15 B315-200-175
2.0 2.0 ½ 15 B315-200-200
0.73 0.73 ¾ 20 B320-073-073
0.73 1.16 ¾ 20 B320-073-116
0.73 1.86 ¾ 20 B320-073-186
0.73 2.9 ¾ 20 B320-073-290
1.16 0.73 ¾ 20 B320-116-073
1.16 1.16  ¾ 20 B320-116-116
1.16 1.86 ¾ 20 B320-116-186
1.16 2.9 ¾ 20 B320-116-290
1.86 0.73 ¾ 20 B320-186-073
1.86 1.16 ¾ 20 B320-186-116
1.86 1.86 ¾ 20 B320-186-186
1.86 2.9 ¾ 20 B320-186-290
2.9 0.73 ¾ 20 B320-290-073
2.9 1.16 ¾ 20 B320-290-116
2.9 1.86 ¾ 20 B320-290-186
2.9 2.9  ¾ 20 B320-290-290
2.9 4.0 ¾ 20 B320-290-400
2.9 4.7 ¾ 20 B320-290-470
4.0 2.9 ¾ 20 B320-400-290